

Santa Cruz County Board of Education • 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 • Tel (831) 466-5900 • www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta • Ms. Alyssa Alto • Ms. Rose Filicetti • Ms. Sandra Nichols

Ms. Sue Roth • Mr. Abel Sanchez • Mr. Bruce Van Allen

RESOLUTION #21-24 GANN AMENDMENT APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT

WHEREAS, in November 1979, the California electorate adopted Proposition 4, commonly called the Gann Amendment which establishes Article XIII B of the Constitution of the State of California, and

WHEREAS, the provisions of that amendment establish maximum appropriation limitations, commonly called "Gann Limits" for public agencies including school districts and County Offices of Education, and

WHEREAS, the Santa Cruz County Office of Education must establish a Gann Limit for the 2020-2021 fiscal year and a projected Gann Limit for the 2021-2022 fiscal year in accordance with the provisions of Division 9 (commencing with Section 7900) of Title I of the Government Code;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the governing board of the Office of the Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools does provide public notice that the attached calculations and documentation of the 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 Gann Limits are made in accord with applicable constitutional and statutory law and that the board does hereby declare that the appropriations in the 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 fiscal years do not exceed the limitations imposed by Article XIII B;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent provided copies of this resolution along with appropriate attachments to interested citizens.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Santa Cruz County Board of Education, County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 21st day of October 2021, by the following vote:

Ayes: Acosta, Alto, Nichols, Roth, Sanchez, Van Allen, Filicetti

Nays: Abstain: Absent:

Rose Filicetti, President Santa Cruz County Board of Education Dr. Faris Sabbah, Secretary Santa Cruz County Superintendent of Schools